

## DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY Nr. BP-21-08/02-EN

Manufacturer: UAB „Baltijos polistirenas“, S. Lozoraičio g. 15 A, Garliava, Kauno raj., Lithuania,  
Company code 160421364.

Declaration is for products: **EPS TD 11.5 l.**

**EPS TD + 11.5 l.**

The products comply with special health requirements for materials and products intended to come into contact with food, specified in:

- European Parliament and Council regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 – materials and articles intended to come into contact with food
- Lithuanian Hygiene Norm HN 16:2011 materials and articles intended to come into contact with food, special health requirements for safety, approved by the Minister's for Health of the Republic of Lithuania order No V-417 on May 2<sup>nd</sup>, 2011;
- The products are manufactured complying to Good Manufacturing Practice (GMP) according to the Commission regulation No 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food
- UAB „Baltijos polistirenas“ manufacture products according to the international quality and environmental management standards ISO 9001 and ISO 14001.

The company declares that total concentration of lead, cadmium, mercury and chromium is below the concentration norms, defined for heavy metals in food packaging in European Parliament and Council Directive 94/62/EC (National Public Health Surveillance Laboratory, chemical inspection protocol No Ch 1890/2021).

Expanded polystyrene Thermal boxes EPS TD and EPS TD+ are designed for direct contact with aqueous, acidic, alcoholic, hot and cold food products.

Signed for and on behalf of the manufacturer by  
Konstantinas Cholodovas, Production Director  
Kaunas 2021 08 27

